Product Highlights
 High performance Gigabit and 10G Ports for Fast Connections
 Supports high density interfaces of 192x 1G, 128x 10G and 32x
40G making it suitable for campus network requirements
 From 10G to 40 Gigabit Uplink Ports for High Bandwidth
Connections
 Excellent Reliability through redundant Main Processing Units
working in 1+1 backup mode and redundant Switch Fabric Unit

w w w . i n f i n i q u e n e t w o r k s . c o m Infinique Networks  7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Host Chassis - I2510C
I2510C-2E4S-1F-2P Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch Chassis, 2x Control Engine Slots,
4x Service Slots, 1x Fan Slot, 2x Power Slots
I2510C-CE Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Control Engine, Supports   Active
and Backup Function (1x Mandatory, 1+1 Redundancy)
I2510C-FAN Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Fan Module
I2510C-AC-500-PWR Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, 500W AC Power Module
Line Cards For I2510C
I2510C-16X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 16x 10G SFP+ Ports
I2510C-24T-24G-4X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 24x 1G Base-T Ethernet,
24x 1G SFP, 4x 10G SFP+ Ports
I2510C-48G-4X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 48x 1G SFP, 4x 10G
SFP+ Ports
I2510C-48T-4X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 48x 1G Base-T Ethernet,
4x 10G SFP+ Ports
Host Chassis - I2520C
I2520C-2E2S-4L-2F-4P Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Chassis, 2x Control Engine
Slots, 2x Switching Fabric Slots, 4x Service Slots, 2x Fan Slots, 4x Power Slots

w w w . i n f i n i q u e n e t w o r k s . c o m Infinique Networks  8
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Line Cards For I2520C
I2520C-8Q-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 8x 40G QSFP+
Ports (Configure 2x I2520C-SE-E Switching Engines)
I2520C-32X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 32x 10G SFP+ Ports
(Configure 2x I2520C-SE-E Switching Engines)
I2520C-16X-2Q-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 16x 10G SFP+ Ports
and 2x 40G QSFP+ (Configure 2x I2520C-SE-E Switching Engines)
I2520C-16X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 16x 10G SFP+ Ports,
(Configure 2x I2520C-SE-S Switching Engines)
I2520C-24T-24G-4X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 24x 1G Base-T
Ethernet, 24x 1G SFP, 4x 10G SFP+ Ports (Configure 2x I2520C-SE-S Switching Engines)
I2520C-48G-4X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 48x 1G SFP, 4x 10G
SFP+ Ports (Configure 2x I2520C-SE-S Switching Engines)
I2520C-48T-4X-LC Infinique I2500M Series Layer 3 10/40G Cloud Managed Distribution Switch, Line Card 48x 1G Base-T
Ethernet, 4x 10G SFP+ Ports (Configure 2x I2520C-SE-S Switching Engines)
Customer Support, Service and Warranty
Infinique network switches come with a standard one-year limited hardware warranty that covers repair or replacement of parts.
Cloud and Software: 90 days, can be extended with support contract